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PAA 2012 Call for Papers 
Annual Meeting, Population Association of America 

San Francisco, CA ● May 3‐5, 2012 
Deadline for Submissions: September 23, 2011 

 

Instructions for Submitting a Paper 

1. All presenters, discussants, chairs and session organizers must be members of the Population 
Association of America or must be registered for the meeting at the non‐member rate.  Please visit 
the PAA website, http://www.popassoc.org, for a membership application form or contact the PAA 
office, 301‐565‐6710. Meeting registration opens in January 2012. 

2. Submissions are made online at the 2012 Annual Meeting program website, 
http://paa2012.princeton.edu. The process for submitting papers is similar to that from last year. All 
authors are asked to submit both: a) a short abstract (150 words) to be entered online; and b) either 
an extended abstract (2‐4 pages, including tables) or a completed paper to be uploaded to the 
website following instructions available online. Authors may modify their submissions online at any 
time until September 23, 2011. 

3. Extended abstracts must be sufficiently detailed to allow the session organizer to judge the merits of 
the paper, including a description of the topic to be studied, the theoretical focus, the data and 
research methods, and the expected findings. Alternatively, authors may submit completed papers 
for the organizer to review. If your submission is accepted in a regular session, you must upload the 
full paper by April 2, 2012. 

4. The PAA 2012 program website will allow session organizers to view the titles and authors of 
submitted abstracts as they are received online. The author making the submission must provide 
the full names, affiliations, and email addresses of all coauthors for each submission.  

5. As in the past, all sessions are numbered. If you wish to have your abstract considered by two 
organizers, you must indicate the session numbers of your first and second choices on the online 
submission form. This gives the first designated organizer first right of acceptance. No 
paper/abstract may be submitted to more than two sessions. No participant may appear more than 
twice on the final program (as paper author or session chair or discussant). Authors submitting a 
paper to regular sessions may also have their paper considered for a poster session; see below for 
details. 

6. In addition to the 96 sessions listed in this Call for Papers, approximately 80 "overflow" sessions will 
be created at the request of session organizers that receive large numbers of submissions.  In 
choosing where to submit your paper keep in mind that session organizers with broad session titles 
generally end up organizing at least two or three sessions.  You should send your paper to the 
sessions that seem closest to the topic of your paper.  

7. If no session is appropriate for your paper, you may submit the abstract/paper directly to the 
Program Committee Co‐Chair, Daniel Lichter, at Session 1201. Given the collective breadth of the 
existing sessions, it is expected that very few papers will need to be submitted to Session 1201. 

8. In recent years about 2,000 papers have been submitted. This year roughly 700 papers will be 
accepted for regular or overflow sessions. Another 500 will be accepted for poster sessions.   
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Instructions for Submitting a Poster 

1. Members are encouraged to submit abstracts/papers for consideration as posters. All of the above 
instructions for abstract/paper submissions also apply for poster submissions. Authors who wish to 
submit their papers for consideration only for a poster session should submit their abstracts/papers 
to Session 1202, organized by the Program Committee Co‐Chair, Linda Martin. 

2. An author who is submitting a paper to one or two regular sessions may also have the paper 
considered for a poster session if it is not accepted in a regular session. Authors who want their 
papers considered for a poster session must check "yes" in the appropriate area of the online 
submission form. If you do not check “yes,” your paper will not be considered for a poster. 

Important Dates 

September 23, 2011 (Friday)  Deadline for submitting papers or abstracts to organizers 
November 11, 2011 (Friday)  Authors are notified of papers accepted to regular sessions, 

and session organizers forward unaccepted but promising 
papers to Program Committee Co‐Chairs for possible 
inclusion in overflow regular sessions or poster sessions 

December 16, 2011 (Friday)  Authors are notified of papers accepted into overflow 
sessions or poster sessions 

February 6, 2012 (Monday)  Deadline for making online revisions to abstracts of 
accepted papers 

April 2, 2012 (Monday)  Deadline for posting completed papers on the program 
website 

 
If you have questions, please contact paa2012@opr.princeton.edu. 
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PAA 2012 Sessions and Organizers 
For complete and up‐to‐date contact information for all session organizers 
please visit the PAA 2012 meeting website at http://paa2012.princeton.edu  

   

1 Fertility, Family Planning, Sexual 
Behavior, and Reproductive 
Health 

101 Sexual and Romantic Relationships 
Kelly Raley 
University of Texas at Austin 
kraley@prc.utexas.edu 

102 Fertility Timing 
Ann Meier 
University of Minnesota 
meierann@umn.edu 

103 Low Fertility in Developed and 
Developing Countries 
Jocelyn E. Finlay 
Harvard University 
jfinlay@hsph.harvard.edu 

104 Contraception and Family Planning 
Kathryn Kost 
Guttmacher Institute 
kkost@guttmacher.org 

105 Abortion 
Lawrence B. Finer 
Guttmacher Institute 
lfiner@guttmacher.org 

106 Sexual Behavior and STIs 
Giovanna Merli 
Duke University 
giovanna.merli@duke.edu 

107 Fertility Intentions 
Sarah R. Hayford 
Arizona State University 
sarah.hayford@asu.edu 

108 Gender and Reproductive Health  
Rachel Snow 
University of Michigan 
rcsnow@umich.edu 

109 Partners and Fertility‐Related 
Decisions 
Bryndl Hohmann‐Marriott 
University of Otago 
bryndl.hohmann‐marriott@otago.ac.nz 

110 Advances in Measures and Models 
of Fertility and Sexual Behavior 
Erica Soler‐Hampejsek 
Population Council 
esolerhampejsek@popcouncil.org 

111 Family Planning, Reproductive 
Health, and Fertility in Africa  
Eliya M. Zulu 
African Institute for Development Policy 
Research (AFIDEP) 
Eliya.Zulu@afidep.org 

112 Family Planning, Reproductive 
Health, and Fertility in Asia  
M. Jalal Abassi‐Sahvazi 
University of Tehran 
mabbasi@ut.ir.ac 

113 HIV Risk, Prevention, and 
Consequences 
Stephane Helleringer 
Columbia University 
sh2813@columbia.edu 

114 Economics of Fertility 
Theodore Joyce 
Baruch College, City University of New York 
(CUNY) and National Bureau of Economic 
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Research 
theodore.joyce@baruch.cuny.edu 

115 Contextual and Policy Influences 
on Reproductive Health and Fertility 
Sarah R. Brauner‐Otto 
Mississippi State University 
srb320@msstate.edu 

116 Comparative Perspectives on 
Fertility and Sexual Behavior 
Gunnar Andersson 
Stockholm University 
gunnar.andersson@sociology.su.se 

117 Disparities in Reproductive Health 
and Fertility 
Loretta E. Bass 
University of Oklahoma 
Lbass@ou.edu 
   
See also: sessions 308 and 417.  

2 Marriage, Family, Households, 
and Unions 

201 Work and Family 
Sabrina Pabilonia 
U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS) 
Pabilonia.Sabrina@bls.gov 

202 Union Formation: Developed 
Countries  
Zhenchao Qian 
Ohio State University 
qian.26@osu.edu 

203 Intergenerational Relations 
Nicholas H. Wolfinger 
University of Utah 
nick.wolfinger@fcs.utah.edu 

204 Family Instability 
Marcia J. Carlson 
University of Wisconsin at Madison 
carlson@ssc.wisc.edu 

205 Public Policy and Families 
David Blau 
Ohio State University 
blau.12@osu.edu 

206 Families and Well‐being 
Cynthia A. Osborne 
University of Texas at Austin 
cosborne@prc.utexas.edu 

207 Men’s Roles in Families and 
Relationships 
David Bishai 
Johns Hopkins University 
dbishai@jhsph.edu 

208 Families in International 
Perspective 
Kathleen Beegle 
World Bank Group 
kbeegle@worldbank.org 

209 Non‐marital and Diverse Family 
Forms 
Susan L. Brown 
Bowling Green State University 
brownsl@bgnet.bgsu.edu 

210 Union Formation: Developing 
Countries 
Gavin W. Jones 
National University of Singapore 
arigwj@nus.edu.sg 

211 Family Change and Continuity 
Mary Elizabeth Hughes 
Johns Hopkins University 
mehughes@jhsph.edu 

212 Interaction of Economic and Family 
Processes 
Anne Winkler 
University of Missouri ‐ St. Louis 
awinkler@umsl.edu 
   
See also: sessions 109, 307 and 407.  
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3 Children and Youth 

301 Child and Family Policy  
Jane Waldfogel 
Columbia University 
jw205@columbia.edu 

302 Race, Ethnicity, Immigration and 
Children  
Audrey N. Beck 
San Diego State University 
abeck@projects.sdsu.edu 

303 Economic Circumstances, Child 
Health and Well‐Being 
Rebecca Kilburn 
RAND Corporation 
kilburn@rand.org 

304 Parental Time Use and Parenting  
Ariel Kalil 
University of Chicago 
a‐kalil@uchicago.edu 

305 The Demography of Young 
Adulthood in the United States  
Kara Joyner 
Bowling Green State University 
kjoyner@bgnet.bgsu.edu 

306 Transition to Adulthood in the 
Developing World 
Kammi K. Schmeer 
Ohio State University 
schmeer.1@sociology.osu.edu 

307 Family Structure and Child Well‐
Being  
Shannon E. Cavanagh 
University of Texas at Austin 
scavanagh@austin.utexas.edu 

308 Adolescent Sexual Behavior and 
Risk Taking 
Rebekah Levine Coley 
Boston College 
coleyre@bc.edu 

309 Genes, Biology, and Children  
Guang Guo 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
guang_guo@unc.edu 

310 Contextual and Environmental 
Influences on Children’s Health and 
Well‐Being  
Laura M. Tach 
University of Pennsylvania 
lauratach@gmail.com 

311 Overweight and Obesity in 
Children and Youth 
Lori Kowaleski‐Jones 
University of Utah 
lori.kowaleski‐jones@fcs.utah.edu 
   
See also: sessions 205 and 402.  

4 Health and Mortality 

401 Adult Mortality 
J. Scott Brown 
Miami University 
sbrow@muohio.edu 

402 Maternal, Infant, and Child 
Mortality 
Yoonjoung Choi 
U.S. Agency for International Development 
(USAID) 
ychoi@usaid.gov 

403 Biodemographic Influences on 
Health and Mortality 
Dawn Alley 
University of Maryland 
dalley@epi.umaryland.edu 

404 Race, Ethnic, and Gender 
Disparities in Health and Mortality 
Michael T Molla 
National Center for Health Statistics 
mtmolla@verizon.net 
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405 Methodological Issues in the Study 
of Health and Mortality 
Ryan D. Edwards 
Queens College, City University of New York 
(CUNY) 
redwards@qc.cuny.edu 

406 Life Course Approaches to Health 
and Mortality 
Ryan P. Brown 
Duke University 
rpb9@duke.edu 

407 Family Influences on Health and 
Mortality 
Susan L. Averett 
Lafayette College 
averetts@lafayette.edu 

408 Health Behaviors, Health, and 
Mortality 
Kate W. Strully 
University at Albany, State University of 
New York (SUNY) 
kstrully@albany.edu 

409 Socioeconomic Status, Health, and 
Mortality 
Matthew A. Painter 
University of Wyoming 
mpainte1@uwyo.edu 

410 Longevity and Life Expectancy 
Marc Luy 
Vienna Institute of Demography 
mail@marcluy.eu 

411 Trends and Trajectories in Health 
and Disability 
Ellen A. Kramarow 
National Center for Health Statistics (NCHS), 
CDC 
ekramarow@cdc.gov 

412 Demography of Mental Health 
Bridget J. Goosby 
University of Nebraska at Lincoln 
bgoosby2@unl.edu 

413 Migration, Residential Mobility, 
and Population Health 
Randall Kuhn 
University of Denver 
rkuhn@du.edu 

414 Neighborhood and Contextual 
Influences on Health 
Ming Wen 
University of Utah 
ming.wen@soc.utah.edu 

415 Health and Mortality in Developing 
Countries 
Cassio M. Turra 
Centro de Desenvolvimento e Planejamento 
Regional (CEDEPLAR), UFMG 
turra@cedeplar.ufmg.br 

416 Health Insurance, Health Care, and 
Health 
Timothy A. Waidmann 
Urban Institute 
twaidman@ui.urban.org 

417 HIV/AIDS and Sexually Transmitted 
Diseases 
Kathleen Ford 
University of Michigan 
kford@umich.edu 
   
See also: sessions 113, 309, 310, 311, 704, 
804, 904 and 905.  

5 Race, Ethnicity, and Gender 

501 Ethnoracial Diversity and Change 
Amon Emeka 
University of Southern California 
emeka@usc.edu 

502 Concentrated Disadvantage: Racial 
and Ethnic Variation 
Michael J. White 
Brown University 
Michael_White@brown.edu 
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503 Gender‐Based Violence 
Sunita Kishor 
ICF Macro 
skishor@icfi.com 

504 Rethinking Racial Distinctions: 
Mixed Race Populations, Identity, and 
Measurement 
Anthony D. Perez 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
adperez@unc.edu 

505 Demography with a Gender Lens 
Sara Curran 
University of Washington 
scurran@u.washington.edu 

506 Ethnicity, Pan‐Ethnicity, and Race 
Grace Kao 
University of Pennsylvania 
grace2@pop.upenn.edu 
   
See also: sessions 302, 404, 605 and 703.  

6 Migration and Urbanization 

601 Economic Change and Migration  
John R. Weeks 
San Diego State University 
john.weeks@sdsu.edu 

602 International Migration  
Charles Hirschman 
University of Washington 
charles@u.washington.edu 

603 Recent Population Redistribution 
Trends: U.S. Census 2010  
Richelle Winkler 
University of Wisconsin at Madison 
rwinkler@ssc.wisc.edu 

604 Urbanization 
Thomas Buettner 
United Nations 
buettner@un.org 

605 Residential Segregation 
Nancy A. Denton 
University at Albany, State University of 
New York (SUNY) 
n.denton@albany.edu 

606 Residential Mobility, 
Suburbanization, and Exurbanization 
Kyle Crowder 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
kyle.crowder@unc.edu 

607 Immigration and Assimilation  
Mary G. Powers 
Fordham University 
powers@fordham.edu 

608 Internal Migration  
David L. Brown 
Cornell University 
dlb17@cornell.edu 

609 Neighborhoods and Neighborhood 
Effects 
Sean F. Reardon 
Stanford University 
sean.reardon@stanford.edu 
   
See also: sessions 413 and 803.  

7 Economy, Labor Force, 
Education, and Inequality 

701 Demographic Perspectives on 
Inequality  
Parfait Eloundou‐Enyegue 
Cornell University 
pme7@cornell.edu 

702 Educational Achievement and 
Attainment 
Kimberly Goyette 
Temple University 
kgoyette@temple.edu 
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703 Race and Gender Inequality in 
Economic Outcomes  
George Farkas 
University of California, Irvine 
gfarkas@uci.edu 

704 Disability and Labor Market 
Outcomes  
Kathleen Mullen 
RAND Corporation 
Kathleen_Mullen@rand.org 

705 The Great Recession and 
Intranational and International 
Inequality 
Steven Haider 
Michigan State University 
haider@msu.edu 

706 Happiness and Economic and Social 
Well‐Being  
Richard A Easterlin 
University of Southern California 
easterl@usc.edu 

707 Conceptualization and 
Measurement of Poverty 
Stephen L. Morgan 
Cornell University 
slm45@cornell.edu 
   
See also: sessions 114, 201, 303, 502, 601 
and 901.  

8 Population, Development, and 
Environment 

801 Population Change and 
Development in LDCs 
David E. Bloom 
Harvard School of Public Health 
dbloom@hsph.harvard.edu 

802 Methods and Measurement in 
Population‐Development‐Environment 
Research 
Claus C. Pörtner 
University of Washington 
cportner@u.washington.edu 

803 Internal Migration, Emigration, and 
Social and Economic Change 
Taryn Dinkelman 
Dartmouth College 
Taryn.L.Dinkelman@dartmouth.edu 

804 Population, Health and the 
Environment 
Roger‐Mark De Souza 
Population Action International 
RMDeSouza@popact.org 

9 Population and Aging 

901 Economic Growth, Economic 
Shocks, and the Older Population 
Richard W. Johnson 
Urban Institute 
RJohnson@urban.org 

902 Social Networks, Social Capital, and 
Aging  
Benjamin Cornwell 
Cornell University 
btc49@cornell.edu 

903 Aging in Developing Countries 
Andrew Mason 
University of Hawaii at Manoa 
amason@hawaii.edu 

904 Cognition and Aging  
Robert J. Willis 
University of Michigan 
rjwillis@isr.umich.edu 

905 Disease and Aging 
Christopher L. Seplaki 
University of Rochester 
christopher_seplaki@urmc.rochester.edu 
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See also: sessions 401, 410 and 411.  

10 Data and Methods 

1001 Formal Demography 
Vladimir Canudas‐Romo 
Johns Hopkins University 
vcanudas@jhsph.edu 

1002 Spatial and Network Analysis in 
Demography 
Marcia C. Castro 
Harvard University 
mcastro@hsph.harvard.edu 

1003 Innovations in Data, Methods, 
and Measurement 
Jenny Trinitapoli 
Pennsylvania State University 
jennytrini@pop.psu.edu 
   
See also: sessions 110, 405, 802 and 1101.  

11 Applied Demography 

1101 Evaluating Population Projections 
David G Waddington 
U.S. Census Bureau 
David.G.Waddington@census.gov 

1102 Demographic Issues in 
Redistricting 
Martha Farnsworth Riche 
Independent Consultant 
mfarnsworthriche@earthlink.net 

1103 Applying Demography to Business 
Challenges 
Stephen J. Tordella 
Decision Demographics 
stordella@decision‐demographics.com 

12 Other Submissions 

1201 Other Topics (Use only if no 
regular session is appropriate for your 
submission) 
Daniel T. Lichter 
Cornell University 
dtl28@cornell.edu 

1202 Poster Sessions (Use for 
submissions to be considered only as 
poster) 
Linda G. Martin 
RAND Corporation 
lmartin@rand.org 
 


